
Agreement No. 25-570 

ACCEPTANCE OF ALLOCATION AGREEMENT 
·For 

FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026 

County of Fresno 

Agreement Number: 

Agreement Amount: 

Proposition 56: 
Proposition 99: 

CTCP-21-10 

$479,861.00 

$329,861.00 
$150,000.00 

FUNDING PERIOD: JULY 1, 2025 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2026 

I certify this Tobacco Control Program will comply with all applicable 
policies, procedures, and legal requirements as described in the 
Comprehensive Tobacco Control Plan Guidelines including: the Allocation 
Agreement Terms; Local Lead Agency Administrative and Policy Manual; 
and, any statutes, program letters, and other conditions stipulated by the 
California Tobacco Prevention Program. 

£.___y--~~ '1n,___L__ 
Authorized Signat e Date 

Ernest Buddy Mendes, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors, of the County of Fresno 

Printed Name and Title 

ATTEST: 
BERNICE E. SEIDEL 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
County of Fresno, State of California 

By ~ Deputy 
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FY 21/22 (January – June 2022)  

 
LLA 

 
Agreement 

FY 21/22 
Prop 99 

Jan-Jun '22 
@BA Jul 2021 

FY 21/22 
Prop 56 

Jan-Jun '22  
@ BA Jul 2021 

FY 21/22 
TOTAL P99+P56 

Jan-Jun '22 
@ BA Jul 2021 

Alameda CTCP-21-01 $75,000 $482,213 $557,213 

Berkeley CTCP-21-01A $75,000 $75,000 $150,000 

Alpine CTCP-21-02 $75,000 $75,000 $150,000 

Amador CTCP-21-03 $75,000 $75,000 $150,000 

Butte CTCP-21-04 $75,000 $89,639 $164,639 

Calaveras CTCP-21-05 $75,000 $75,000 $150,000 

Colusa CTCP-21-06 $75,000 $75,000 $150,000 

Contra Costa CTCP-21-07 $75,000 $211,855 $286,855 

Del Norte CTCP-21-08 $75,000 $75,000 $150,000 

El Dorado CTCP-21-09 $75,000 $75,000 $150,000 

Fresno CTCP-21-10 $75,000 $315,515 $390,515 

Glenn CTCP-21-11 $75,000 $75,000 $150,000 

Humboldt CTCP-21-12 $75,000 $75,000 $150,000 

Imperial CTCP-21-13 $75,000 $75,000 $150,000 

Inyo CTCP-21-14 $75,000 $75,000 $150,000 

Kern CTCP-21-15 $75,000 $200,706 $275,706 

Kings (CHC) CTCP-21-16 $75,000 $75,000 $150,000 

Lake CTCP-21-17 $75,000 $75,000 $150,000 

Lassen CTCP-21-18 $75,000 $75,000 $150,000 

Los Angeles CTCP-21-19 $75,000 $4,818,243 $4,893,243 

Pasadena CTCP-21-19B $75,000 $78,655 $153,655 

Long Beach CTCP-21-19A $75,000 $249,768 $324,768 

Madera CTCP-21-20 $75,000 $75,000 $150,000 

Marin CTCP-21-21 $75,000 $117,641 $192,641 

Mariposa CTCP-21-22 $75,000 $75,000 $150,000 

Mendocino CTCP-21-23 $75,000 $75,000 $150,000 

Merced CTCP 21-24 $75,000 $85,109 $160,109 

Modoc CTCP-21-25 $75,000 $75,000 $150,000 

Mono CTCP-21-26 $75,000 $75,000 $150,000 

Monterey CTCP-21-27 $75,000 $151,995 $226,995 

Napa CTCP-21-28 $75,000 $75,000 $150,000 

Nevada CTCP-21-29 $75,000 $75,000 $150,000 

Orange CTCP-21-30 $75,000 $603,679 $678,679 

Placer CTCP-21-31 $75,000 $75,000 $150,000 

Plumas CTCP-21-32 $75,000 $75,000 $150,000 

Riverside CTCP-21-33 $75,000 $373,943 $448,943 

Sacramento CTCP-21-34 $75,000 $386,795 $461,795 

San Benito CTCP-21-35 $75,000 $75,000 $150,000 

San Bernardino (CHC) CTCP-21-36 $75,000 $514,303 $589,303 

San Diego CTCP-21-37 $75,000 $704,590 $779,590 

San Francisco CTCP-21-38 $75,000 $633,239 $708,239 

San Joaquin CTCP-21-39 $75,000 $204,583 $279,583 

San Luis Obispo CTCP-21-40 $75,000 $95,119 $170,119 

San Mateo CTCP-21-41 $75,000 $171,321 $246,321 

Santa Barbara CTCP-21-42 $75,000 $93,027 $168,027 

Santa Clara CTCP-21-43 $75,000 $616,227 $691,227 

Santa Cruz CTCP-21-44 $75,000 $90,572 $165,572 

Shasta CTCP-21-45 $75,000 $75,000 $150,000 

Sierra CTCP-21-46 $75,000 $75,000 $150,000 

Siskiyou CTCP-21-47 $75,000 $75,000 $150,000 

Solano CTCP-21-48 $75,000 $162,891 $237,891 

Sonoma CTCP-21-49 $75,000 $188,509 $263,509 

Stanislaus CTCP-21-50 $75,000 $150,303 $225,303 

Sutter CTCP-21-51 $75,000 $75,000 $150,000 

Tehama CTCP-21-52 $75,000 $75,000 $150,000 

Trinity CTCP-21-53 $75,000 $75,000 $150,000 

Tulare CTCP-21-54 $75,000 $161,758 $236,758 

Tuolumne CTCP-21-55 $75,000 $75,000 $150,000 

Ventura CTCP-21-56 $75,000 $181,778 $256,778 

Yolo CTCP-21-57 $75,000 $75,000 $150,000 

Yuba CTCP-21-58 $75,000 $75,000 $150,000 

  $4,575,000 $14,608,976 $19,183,976 
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FY 22/23 

 
LLA 

 
Agreement 

FY 22/23 
Total Prop 99 
@BA Jul 2022 

FY 22/23 
Total Prop 56 
@BA Jul 2022 

FY 22/23 
TOTAL Prop 99+56 

@BA Jul 2022 

Alameda CTCP-21-01 $150,000 $762,134 $912,134 

Berkeley CTCP-21-01A $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Alpine CTCP-21-02 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Amador CTCP-21-03 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Butte CTCP-21-04 $150,000 $152,390 $302,390 

Calaveras CTCP-21-05 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Colusa CTCP-21-06 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Contra Costa CTCP-21-07 $150,000 $346,798 $496,798 

Del Norte CTCP-21-08 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

El Dorado CTCP-21-09 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Fresno CTCP-21-10 $150,000 $516,485 $666,485 

Glenn CTCP-21-11 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Humboldt CTCP-21-12 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Imperial CTCP-21-13 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Inyo CTCP-21-14 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Kern CTCP-21-15 $150,000 $328,547 $478,547 

Kings (CHC) CTCP-21-16 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Lake CTCP-21-17 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Lassen CTCP-21-18 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Los Angeles CTCP-21-19 $1,343,320 $7,866,013 $9,209,333 

Pasadena CTCP-21-19B $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Long Beach CTCP-21-19A $150,000 $408,860 $558,860 

Madera CTCP-21-20 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Marin CTCP-21-21 $150,000 $199,995 $349,995 

Mariposa CTCP-21-22 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Mendocino CTCP-21-23 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Merced CTCP 21-24 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Modoc CTCP-21-25 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Mono CTCP-21-26 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Monterey CTCP-21-27 $150,000 $248,809 $398,809 

Napa CTCP-21-28 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Nevada CTCP-21-29 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Orange CTCP-21-30 $192,754 $988,198 $1,180,952 

Placer CTCP-21-31 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Plumas CTCP-21-32 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Riverside CTCP-21-33 $150,000 $612,128 $762,128 

Sacramento CTCP-21-34 $150,000 $633,168 $783,168 

San Benito CTCP-21-35 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

San Bernardino (CHC) CTCP-21-36 $150,000 $829,291 $979,291 

San Diego CTCP-21-37 $224,974 $1,153,384 $1,378,358 

San Francisco CTCP-21-38 $202,192 $1,036,586 $1,238,778 

San Joaquin CTCP-21-39 $150,000 $334,893 $484,893 

San Luis Obispo CTCP-21-40 $150,000 $155,705 $305,705 

San Mateo CTCP-21-41 $150,000 $280,446 $430,446 

Santa Barbara CTCP-21-42 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Santa Clara CTCP-21-43 $196,760 $1,008,738 $1,205,498 

Santa Cruz CTCP-21-44 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Shasta CTCP-21-45 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Sierra CTCP-21-46 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Siskiyou CTCP-21-47 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Solano CTCP-21-48 $150,000 $276,923 $426,923 

Sonoma CTCP-21-49 $150,000 $320,475 $470,475 

Stanislaus CTCP-21-50 $150,000 $246,040 $396,040 

Sutter CTCP-21-51 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Tehama CTCP-21-52 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Trinity CTCP-21-53 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Tulare CTCP-21-54 $150,000 $264,791 $414,791 

Tuolumne CTCP-21-55 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Ventura CTCP-21-56 $150,000 $297,563 $447,563 

Yolo CTCP-21-57 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Yuba CTCP-21-58 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

  $10,560,000 $24,818,360 $35,378,360 
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FY 23/24 

 

LLA 

 

Agreement 
FY 23/24 

Prop 99 
 

@ BA Jul 2023 

FY 23/24 

Prop 56 

(Estimate) 

FY 23/24 

Prop 56 

Adjustment 

@ BA Jul 2023 

FY 23/24 

Prop 56 

Total 

@ BA Jul 2023 

FY 23/24 

TOTAL 

Prop 99+56 

 
 Alameda 

 
CTCP-21-01 

 
$150,000 

 
$584,302 $248,112 

 
$832,414 

 
$982,414 

 Berkeley CTCP-21-01A $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

 Alpine CTCP-21-02 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 
 Amador CTCP-21-03 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 
 Butte CTCP-21-04 $150,000 $150,000 $11,694 $161,694 $311,694 

 Calaveras CTCP-21-05 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 
 Colusa CTCP-21-06 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 
 Contra Costa CTCP-21-07 $150,000 $279,186 $94,333 $373,519 $523,519 
 Del Norte CTCP-21-08 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 
 El Dorado CTCP-21-09 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

 Fresno CTCP-21-10 $150,000 $415,790 $140,491 $556,281 $706,281 
 Glenn CTCP-21-11 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 
 Humboldt CTCP-21-12 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 
 Imperial CTCP-21-13 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 
 Inyo CTCP-21-14 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

 Kern CTCP-21-15 $150,000 $264,492 $89,369 $353,861 $503,861 
 Kings (CHC) CTCP-21-16 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 
 Lake CTCP-21-17 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 
 Lassen CTCP-21-18 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 
 Los Angeles CTCP-21-19 $150,000 $6,303,191 $2,180,463 $8,483,654 $8,633,654 
 Pasadena CTCP-21-19B $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 
 Long Beach CTCP-21-19A $150,000 $329,148 $111,215 $440,363 $590,363 

 Madera CTCP-21-20 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 
 Marin CTCP-21-21 $150,000 $170,012 $42,194 $212,206 $362,206 
 Mariposa CTCP-21-22 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 
 Mendocino CTCP-21-23 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 
 Merced CTCP-21-24 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

 Modoc CTCP-21-25 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

 Mono CTCP-21-26 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 
 Monterey CTCP-21-27 $150,000 $200,301 $67,679 $267,980 $417,980 
 Napa CTCP-21-28 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 
 Nevada CTCP-21-29 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

 Orange CTCP-21-30 $150,000 $795,536 $268,803 $1,064,339 $1,214,339 
 Placer CTCP-21-31 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 
 Plumas CTCP-21-32 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 
 Riverside CTCP-21-33 $150,000 $492,786 $166,507 $659,293 $809,293 
 Sacramento CTCP-21-34 $150,000 $509,724 $172,230 $681,954 $831,954 

 San Benito CTCP-21-35 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 
 San Bernardino (CHC) CTCP-21-36 $150,000 $686,912 $198,649 $885,561 $1,035,561 
 San Diego CTCP-21-37 $150,000 $928,518 $313,735 $1,242,253 $1,392,253 
 San Francisco CTCP-21-38 $150,000 $834,491 $281,965 $1,116,456 $1,266,456 
 San Joaquin CTCP-21-39 $150,000 $269,602 $91,095 $360,697 $510,697 

 San Luis Obispo CTCP-21-40 $150,000 $150,000 $17,702 $167,702 $317,702 
 San Mateo CTCP-21-41 $150,000 $225,770 $76,285 $302,055 $452,055 
 Santa Barbara CTCP-21-42 $150,000 $150,000 $14,015 $164,015 $314,015 
 Santa Clara CTCP-21-43 $150,000 $812,072 $274,390 $1,086,462 $1,236,462 
 Santa Cruz CTCP-21-44 $150,000 $150,000 $9,686 $159,686 $309,686 

 Shasta CTCP-21-45 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 
 Sierra CTCP-21-46 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 
 Siskiyou CTCP-21-47 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 
 Solano CTCP-21-48 $150,000 $235,406 $58,425 $293,831 $443,831 
 Sonoma CTCP-21-49 $150,000 $272,429 $67,613 $340,042 $490,042 

 Stanislaus CTCP-21-50 $150,000 $198,071 $66,926 $264,997 $414,997 
 Sutter CTCP-21-51 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 
 Tehama CTCP-21-52 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 
 Trinity CTCP-21-53 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 
 Tulare CTCP-21-54 $150,000 $213,167 $72,027 $285,194 $435,194 

 Tuolumne CTCP-21-55 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 
 Ventura CTCP-21-56 $150,000 $239,550 $80,941 $320,491 $470,491 
 Yolo CTCP-21-57 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 
 Yuba CTCP-21-58 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

 
 $9,150,000 $21,110,456 $5,216,544 $26,327,000 $35,477,000 
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FY 24/25 

 
LLA 

 
Agreement 

FY 24/25 
Prop 99 

@BA Jul 2024 

FY 24/25 
Prop 56 

@BA Jul 20024 

FY 24/25 
TOTAL 

Prop 99+56 

Alameda CTCP-21-01 $150,000 $432,535 $582,535 

Berkeley CTCP-21-01A $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Alpine CTCP-21-02 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Amador CTCP-21-03 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Butte CTCP-21-04 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Calaveras CTCP-21-05 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Colusa CTCP-21-06 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Contra Costa CTCP-21-07 $150,000 $221,483 $371,483 

Del Norte CTCP-21-08 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

El Dorado CTCP-21-09 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Fresno CTCP-21-10 $150,000 $329,854 $479,854 

Glenn CTCP-21-11 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Humboldt CTCP-21-12 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Imperial CTCP-21-13 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Inyo CTCP-21-14 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Kern CTCP-21-15 $150,000 $209,827 $359,827 

Kings (CHC) CTCP-21-16 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Lake CTCP-21-17 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Lassen CTCP-21-18 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Los Angeles CTCP-21-19 $150,000 $4,969,439 $5,119,439 

Pasadena CTCP-21-19B $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Long Beach CTCP-21-19A $150,000 $261,119 $411,119 

Madera CTCP-21-20 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Marin CTCP-21-21 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Mariposa CTCP-21-22 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Mendocino CTCP-21-23 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Merced CTCP-21-24 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Modoc CTCP-21-25 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Mono CTCP-21-26 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Monterey CTCP-21-27 $150,000 $158,902 $308,902 

Napa CTCP-21-28 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Nevada CTCP-21-29 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Orange CTCP-21-30 $150,000 $631,113 $781,113 

Placer CTCP-21-31 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Plumas CTCP-21-32 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Riverside CTCP-21-33 $150,000 $390,936 $540,936 

Sacramento CTCP-21-34 $150,000 $404,373 $554,373 

San Benito CTCP-21-35 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

San Bernardino (CHC) CTCP-21-36 $150,000 $565,401 $715,401 

San Diego CTCP-21-37 $150,000 $736,610 $886,610 

San Francisco CTCP-21-38 $150,000 $662,017 $812,017 

San Joaquin CTCP-21-39 $150,000 $213,880 $363,880 

San Luis Obispo CTCP-21-40 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

San Mateo CTCP-21-41 $150,000 $179,107 $329,107 

Santa Barbara CTCP-21-42 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Santa Clara CTCP-21-43 $150,000 $644,231 $794,231 

Santa Cruz CTCP-21-44 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Shasta CTCP-21-45 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Sierra CTCP-21-46 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Siskiyou CTCP-21-47 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Solano CTCP-21-48 $150,000 $200,081 $350,081 

Sonoma CTCP-21-49 $150,000 $231,548 $381,548 

Stanislaus CTCP-21-50 $150,000 $157,134 $307,134 

Sutter CTCP-21-51 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Tehama CTCP-21-52 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Trinity CTCP-21-53 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Tulare CTCP-21-54 $150,000 $169,109 $319,109 

Tuolumne CTCP-21-55 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Ventura CTCP-21-56 $150,000 $190,039 $340,039 

Yolo CTCP-21-57 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

Yuba CTCP-21-58 $150,000 $150,000 $300,000 

  $9,150,000 $17,958,738 $27,108,738 
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FY 25/26 
 

 
LLA 

 
Agreement 

FY 25/26 FY 25/26 FY 25/26 FY 25/26 FY 25/26 

Prop 99 Prop 56 Prop 56 Prop 56 TOTAL 

  Adjustment  Prop 99+56 

@BA Jul 2025 (Estimate) @ BA Jul 2025 @ BA Jul 2025 @ BA Jul 2025 

Alameda CTCP-21-01 $150,000 $527,945 ($95,397) $432,548 $582,548 

Berkeley CTCP-21-01A $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Alpine CTCP-21-02 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Amador CTCP-21-03 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Butte CTCP-21-04 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Calaveras CTCP-21-05 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Colusa CTCP-21-06 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Contra Costa CTCP-21-07 $150,000 $257,758 ($36,270) $221,488 $371,488 

Del Norte CTCP-21-08 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

El Dorado CTCP-21-09 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Fresno CTCP-21-10 $150,000 $383,879 ($54,018) $329,861 $479,861 

Glenn CTCP-21-11 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Humboldt CTCP-21-12 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Imperial CTCP-21-13 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Inyo CTCP-21-14 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Kern CTCP-21-15 $150,000 $244,193 ($34,362) $209,831 $359,831 

Kings (CHC) CTCP-21-16 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Lake CTCP-21-17 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Lassen CTCP-21-18 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Los Angeles CTCP-21-19 $150,000 $5,807,918 ($838,368) $4,969,550 $5,119,550 

Pasadena CTCP-21-19B $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Long Beach CTCP-21-19A $150,000 $303,886 ($42,761) $261,125 $411,125 

Madera CTCP-21-20 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Marin CTCP-21-21 $150,000 $160,523 ($10,523) $150,000 $300,000 

Mariposa CTCP-21-22 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Mendocino CTCP-21-23 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Merced CTCP 21-24 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Modoc CTCP-21-25 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Mono CTCP-21-26 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Monterey CTCP-21-27 $150,000 $184,928 ($26,022) $158,906 $308,906 

Napa CTCP-21-28 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Nevada CTCP-21-29 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Orange CTCP-21-30 $150,000 $734,480 ($103,352) $631,128 $781,128 

Placer CTCP-21-31 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Plumas CTCP-21-32 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Riverside CTCP-21-33 $150,000 $454,965 ($64,020) $390,945 $540,945 

Sacramento CTCP-21-34 $150,000 $470,603 ($66,220) $404,383 $554,383 

San Benito CTCP-21-35 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

San Bernardino (CHC) CTCP-21-36 $150,000 $542,791 ($76,379) $466,412 $616,412 

San Diego CTCP-21-37 $150,000 $857,255 ($120,628) $736,627 $886,627 

San Francisco CTCP-21-38 $150,000 $770,445 ($108,413) $662,032 $812,032 

San Joaquin CTCP-21-39 $150,000 $248,910 ($35,025) $213,885 $363,885 

San Luis Obispo CTCP-21-40 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

San Mateo CTCP-21-41 $150,000 $208,442 ($29,331) $179,111 $329,111 

Santa Barbara CTCP-21-42 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Santa Clara CTCP-21-43 $150,000 $749,746 ($105,500) $644,246 $794,246 

Santa Cruz CTCP-21-44 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Shasta CTCP-21-45 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Sierra CTCP-21-46 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Siskiyou CTCP-21-47 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Solano CTCP-21-48 $150,000 $222,268 ($22,187) $200,081 $350,081 

Sonoma CTCP-21-49 $150,000 $257,225 ($25,677) $231,548 $381,548 

Stanislaus CTCP-21-50 $150,000 $182,869 ($25,732) $157,137 $307,137 

Sutter CTCP-21-51 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Tehama CTCP-21-52 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Trinity CTCP-21-53 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Tulare CTCP-21-54 $150,000 $196,807 ($27,694) $169,113 $319,113 

Tuolumne CTCP-21-55 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Ventura CTCP-21-56 $150,000 $221,164 ($31,121) $190,043 $340,043 

Yolo CTCP-21-57 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Yuba CTCP-21-58 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

  
$9,150,000 $19,839,000 ($1,979,000) $17,860,000 $27,010,000 

Alvarez, Susanna
Highlight Text
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FY 26/27 
 

 

LLA 
 

Agreement 

FY 26/27 FY 26/27 FY 26/27 FY 26/27 FY 26/27 

Prop 99 Prop 56 Prop 56 Prop 56 TOTAL 
  Adjustment  Prop 99+56 

 
(Estimate) 

 
(Estimate) 

@ BA Jul 2025 

(Estimate) 

@ BA Jul 2025 

(Estimate) 
 

(Estimate) 

 
Alameda 

 
CTCP-21-01 

 
$150,000 

 
$527,945 

 
($272,461) 

 
$255,484 

 
$405,484 

Berkeley CTCP-21-01A $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Alpine CTCP-21-02 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Amador CTCP-21-03 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Butte CTCP-21-04 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Calaveras CTCP-21-05 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Colusa CTCP-21-06 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Contra Costa CTCP-21-07 $150,000 $257,758 ($107,758) $150,000 $300,000 

Del Norte CTCP-21-08 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

El Dorado CTCP-21-09 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Fresno CTCP-21-10 $150,000 $383,879 ($154,279) $229,600 $379,600 

Glenn CTCP-21-11 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Humboldt CTCP-21-12 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Imperial CTCP-21-13 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Inyo CTCP-21-14 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Kern CTCP-21-15 $150,000 $244,193 ($94,193) $150,000 $300,000 

Kings (CHC) CTCP-21-16 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Lake CTCP-21-17 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Lassen CTCP-21-18 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Los Angeles CTCP-21-19 $150,000 $5,807,918 ($2,394,454) $3,413,464 $3,563,464 

Pasadena CTCP-21-19B $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Long Beach CTCP-21-19A $150,000 $303,886 ($122,130) $181,756 $331,756 

Madera CTCP-21-20 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Marin CTCP-21-21 $150,000 $160,523 ($10,523) $150,000 $300,000 

Mariposa CTCP-21-22 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Mendocino CTCP-21-23 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Merced CTCP 21-24 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Modoc CTCP-21-25 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Mono CTCP-21-26 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Monterey CTCP-21-27 $150,000 $184,928 ($34,928) $150,000 $300,000 

Napa CTCP-21-28 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Nevada CTCP-21-29 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Orange CTCP-21-30 $150,000 $734,480 ($295,184) $439,296 $589,296 

Placer CTCP-21-31 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Plumas CTCP-21-32 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Riverside CTCP-21-33 $150,000 $454,965 ($182,848) $272,117 $422,117 

Sacramento CTCP-21-34 $150,000 $470,603 ($189,133) $281,470 $431,470 

San Benito CTCP-21-35 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

San Bernardino (CHC) CTCP-21-36 $150,000 $542,791 ($218,145) $324,646 $474,646 

San Diego CTCP-21-37 $150,000 $857,255 ($344,526) $512,729 $662,729 

San Francisco CTCP-21-38 $150,000 $770,445 ($309,638) $460,807 $610,807 

San Joaquin CTCP-21-39 $150,000 $248,910 ($98,910) $150,000 $300,000 

San Luis Obispo CTCP-21-40 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

San Mateo CTCP-21-41 $150,000 $208,442 ($58,442) $150,000 $300,000 

Santa Barbara CTCP-21-42 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Santa Clara CTCP-21-43 $150,000 $749,746 ($301,319) $448,427 $598,427 

Santa Cruz CTCP-21-44 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Shasta CTCP-21-45 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Sierra CTCP-21-46 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Siskiyou CTCP-21-47 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Solano CTCP-21-48 $150,000 $222,268 ($61,322) $160,946 $310,946 

Sonoma CTCP-21-49 $150,000 $257,225 ($70,967) $186,258 $336,258 

Stanislaus CTCP-21-50 $150,000 $182,869 ($32,869) $150,000 $300,000 

Sutter CTCP-21-51 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Tehama CTCP-21-52 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Trinity CTCP-21-53 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Tulare CTCP-21-54 $150,000 $196,807 ($46,807) $150,000 $300,000 

Tuolumne CTCP-21-55 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Ventura CTCP-21-56 $150,000 $221,164 ($71,164) $150,000 $300,000 

Yolo CTCP-21-57 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

Yuba CTCP-21-58 $150,000 $150,000 $0 $150,000 $300,000 

  
$9,150,000 $19,839,000 ($5,472,000) $14,367,000 $23,517,000 

Alvarez, Susanna
Highlight Text
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TOTAL 

 
LLA 

 
Agreement 

FY 2021/22 (1/22-6/22) - FY 26/27 

PROP 99 + PROP 56 

TOTALS 

 
Alameda 

 
CTCP-21-01 

 
$4,022,328 

Berkeley CTCP-21-01A $1,650,000 

Alpine CTCP-21-02 $1,650,000 

Amador CTCP-21-03 $1,650,000 

Butte CTCP-21-04 $1,678,723 

Calaveras CTCP-21-05 $1,650,000 

Colusa CTCP-21-06 $1,650,000 

Contra Costa CTCP-21-07 $2,350,143 

Del Norte CTCP-21-08 $1,650,000 

El Dorado CTCP-21-09 $1,650,000 

Fresno CTCP-21-10 $3,102,596 

Glenn CTCP-21-11 $1,650,000 

Humboldt CTCP-21-12 $1,650,000 

Imperial CTCP-21-13 $1,650,000 

Inyo CTCP-21-14 $1,650,000 

Kern CTCP-21-15 $2,277,772 

Kings (CHC) CTCP-21-16 $1,650,000 

Lake CTCP-21-17 $1,650,000 

Lassen CTCP-21-18 $1,650,000 

Los Angeles CTCP-21-19 $36,538,683 

Pasadena CTCP-21-19B $1,653,655 

Long Beach CTCP-21-19A $2,627,991 

Madera CTCP-21-20 $1,650,000 

Marin CTCP-21-21 $1,804,842 

Mariposa CTCP-21-22 $1,650,000 

Mendocino CTCP-21-23 $1,650,000 

Merced CTCP 21-24 $1,660,109 

Modoc CTCP-21-25 $1,650,000 

Mono CTCP-21-26 $1,650,000 

Monterey CTCP-21-27 $1,961,592 

Napa CTCP-21-28 $1,650,000 

Nevada CTCP-21-29 $1,650,000 

Orange CTCP-21-30 $5,225,507 

Placer CTCP-21-31 $1,650,000 

Plumas CTCP-21-32 $1,650,000 

Riverside CTCP-21-33 $3,524,362 

Sacramento CTCP-21-34 $3,617,143 

San Benito CTCP-21-35 $1,650,000 

San Bernardino (CHC) CTCP-21-36 $4,410,614 

San Diego CTCP-21-37 $5,986,167 

San Francisco CTCP-21-38 $5,448,329 

San Joaquin CTCP-21-39 $2,302,938 

San Luis Obispo CTCP-21-40 $1,693,526 

San Mateo CTCP-21-41 $2,087,040 

Santa Barbara CTCP-21-42 $1,682,042 

Santa Clara CTCP-21-43 $5,320,091 

Santa Cruz CTCP-21-44 $1,675,258 

Shasta CTCP-21-45 $1,650,000 

Sierra CTCP-21-46 $1,650,000 

Siskiyou CTCP-21-47 $1,650,000 

Solano CTCP-21-48 $2,119,753 

Sonoma CTCP-21-49 $2,323,380 

Stanislaus CTCP-21-50 $1,950,611 

Sutter CTCP-21-51 $1,650,000 

Tehama CTCP-21-52 $1,650,000 

Trinity CTCP-21-53 $1,650,000 

Tulare CTCP-21-54 $2,024,965 

Tuolumne CTCP-21-55 $1,650,000 

Ventura CTCP-21-56 $2,154,914 

Yolo CTCP-21-57 $1,650,000 

Yuba CTCP-21-58 $1,650,000 

  
$167,675,074 
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